Quarter Turn Ball Valves
108
Material specification
1232 Lever handle version 1/2" to 2"
	 No	 Component	  Material	 Specification
	 1	 End connector	 Brass - chrome plate	 EN 12165 CW617N-DW
	 2	 Ball	 Brass - chrome plate	 EN 12165 CW617N-DW
	 3	 Ball seal	 PTFE	 PTFE

• Unique Conex Bänninger lever handle.
1232 Ball Valve
Order code
EN 10226-2
(ISO 7-1) thread
Size DN A B C
Kv
value
Weight
(kg)
123213TTR250404 1/2" 15 55 48 95 16 0.208
123213TTR250606 3/4" 20 65 52 95 30 0.312
123213TTR250808 1" 25 78 65 130 48 0.602
123213TTR251010 1.1/4" 32 91 69 130 100 0.924
123213TTR251212 1.1/2" 40 99 80 160 170 1.362
123213TTR251616 2" 50 119 88 160 230 2.224